

Agenda Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee

April 8, 2014 Council Chambers 6:30 p.m.

- A. Call to Order: Chairman, David Nichols
- **B. Invocation:**
- C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk, Ki-cupKoce McKinney
- **D. Establishment of Quorum:**
- E. Approval of Minutes: March 11, 2014

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

Church and Ceremonial Grant Applications:

Creek Chapel Methodist-\$50,000.00

- TR 14-039A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
APPROVING THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LONG RANGE
TRANSPORTATION PLAN WITH THE ADDITION OF THE ROUTES
IDENTIFIED IN THE LONG RANGE TRANSPORTATION PLAN Sponsor:
Mark Randolph
- TR 14-040 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SEPARATE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH NINE OKLAHOMA COUNTIES FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAYS/BRIDGES AND ASSOCIATED RIGHTS-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTED OR IMPROVED BY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM Sponsor: Mark Randolph

- **TR 14-042** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION, CITY OF OKEMAH, OKFUSKEE COUNTY, AND THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF A PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE FOR THE CITY OF OKEMAH Sponsor: Mitch Jack Co-sponsor: Frank Coachman
- **TR 14-043**A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TRANSFER
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH INDIAN HEALTH
SERVICE Sponsor: Darrell Proctor
- TR 14-044 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TRANSFER AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION, THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THE OKFUSKEE COUNTY RURAL WATER DISTRICT #2, AND THE CITY OF MUSKOGEE Sponsor: Darrell Proctor
- NCA 14-030 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO THE RURAL WATER, SEWER, SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT #3, SEMINOLE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA (\$105,786.55 Postponed from March 11, 2014) Sponsor: Mitch Jack Co-Sponsor: Frank Coachman
- NCA 14-041 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO HEARTLAND HERITAGE CENTER (\$500.00 Postponed from March 11, 2014) Sponsor: Shirlene Ade

G: OTHER BUSINESS:

H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

I. BENEDICTION ADJOURNMENT: